PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7798284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZILIFT HOLDINGS LIMITED	01/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE	
City:	SUGAR LAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62454078	
Application Number:	15864019	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8322877300 Phone:

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: **ROOM 4720**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIL1609US-PSP/NP TO STC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities

_Rev_12-06#page1.tif

source=ZIL1609USPSP USPCT 20230215 Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities

Rev 12-06#page2.tif

- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities _Rev_12-06#page3.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities _Rev_12-06#page4.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities _Rev_12-06#page5.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities _Rev_12-06#page6.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities Rev 12-06#page7.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities _Rev_12-06#page8.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities _Rev_12-06#page9.tif
- source=ZIL1609USPSP_USPCT_20230215_Signed Confirmatory Assignment ZILIFT to Standard Entities Rev 12-06#page10.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We,

ZILIFT HOLDINGS LIMITED

Corporation of: United Kingdom

<u>Located at</u>: 17-19 Greenrole Trading Estate Howe Moss Drive, Dyce Aberdeen AB21 0GL, The United Kingdom

Who is also known as **Zilift Holdings Ltd.** and is the owner of the following patent applications listed in **Appendix A**.

Hereby conveys, transfers and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the said applications including the right for claiming priority to or the benefit of these patent applications throughout the world, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of the said applications for patent in the United States of America or in any foreign country to:

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of: United States of America

Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 U.S.A.

Assignee for applications in: United States of America

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Corporation of: Canada

Located at: 125 – 9 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2G 0P6

Assignee for applications in: Canada

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Corporation of: France

Located at: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France

Assignee for applications in: France

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Corporation of: The Netherlands

Located at: Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, The Hague, Netherlands

Assignee for applications in: All other countries not otherwise listed.

Signed this ___4_ day of January______, 2023.

Name: Iain Maclean Title: Director

1

Signed this 9th day of	January	, 2023.
Name: Rodney Wartsord Title: Well PRS Counsel SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY	' CORPORA	ATION
Signed this day of		, 2023.
Name: Fidelma Cleary Title: IP Lawyer SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMI	TED	
Signed this day of		. 2023.
Name: Celine Leonori Title: Managing IP Counsel SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUM	1BERGER	
Signed this day of		, 2023.
Name: Colby C. Nuttall Title: Senior Intellectual Property Couns SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY		

2

Signed this, 2023.
Name: Rodney Warfford Title: Well PRS Counsel SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Signed this 9th day of January, 2023. Name: Sara K.M. Hinkley Title: Business Line Senior Counsel SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED
Signed this day of, 2023.
Name: Celine Leonori Title: Managing IP Counsel SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER
Signed this day of, 2023.
Name: Fidelma Cleary Title: IP Lawyer SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

A Company of the Comp

Signed this day of, 2023.
Name: Rodney Warfford Title: Well PRS Counsel
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Signed this day of 2023.
Name: Sara K.M. Hinkley
Title: Business Line Senior Counsel
SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED
Signed this M day of January 2023.
S. Marin
Lagren
Name: Celine Leonori
Title: Managing IP Counsel
SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER
Signed thisday of, 2023.
Name: Fidelma Cleary
Title: IP Lawyer
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Signed this	day of	, 2023.
Name: Rodney Wa Title: Well PRS C		A TION
SCHLUMBERG	ER TECHNOLOGY CORPORA	ATION
Signed this	day of	, 2023.
Name: Sara K.M. Title: Business Li	ne Senior Counsel	
SCHLUMBERG	ER CANADA LIMITED	
Signed this	day of	, 2023.
Name: Celine Leon		
Title: Managing IP SERVICES PET	Counsel ROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER	
a		
Signed this 1113	day of January	_, 2023.
	•	
,		
Jack	nc Cluj	
Name: Fidelma Cl- Title: IP Lawyer	nc Cley eary	

APPENDIX A

ZIL22-WO- PCT	International Procedure	27 Apr 2016	PCT/GB2016/051189		
ZIL22-CA-PCT	Canada	27 Apr 2016	2984719		
ZIL22-CN-PCT	China	27 Apr 2016	201680039063.5	01 Dec 2020	201680039063.5
ZIL22-EP-EPT	Europe	27 Apr 2016	16720499.9	22 May 2019	3289176
ZIL22-RU-PCT	Russian Federation	27 Apr 2016	2017141543	08 Oct 2019	2702493
ZIL22-US-NP	United States Of America	01 May 2015	14/701567	31 Jul 2018	10036210
ZIL22-GC-NP	Gulf Cooperation Council	01 May 2016	P/2016/31246		
ZIL25-US-PSP	United States Of America	17 Nov 2016	62/423305		
ZIL25-US-NP	United States Of America	17 Nov 2017	15/815784	14 Apr 2020	10619463
ZIL1609-US- PSP	United States Of America	03 Feb 2017	62/454078		
ZIL1609-US- NP	United States Of America	08 Jan 2018	15/864019	15 Sep 2020	10774826
ZIL34-US-PSP	United States Of America	22 May 2019	62/851154		
ZIL24-US-PSP	United States Of America	14 Jun 2016	62/349685		
ZIL35-US-PSP	United States Of America	23 Jan 2020	62/964811		
ZIL38-US-PSP	United States Of America	10 Jul 2020	63/050153		
ZIL38-WO- PCT	International Procedure	01 Jul 2021	PCT/EP2021/068250		
ZIL2007-US- PSP	United States Of America	23 Nov 2020	63/117049		
ZIL34-GC-NP	Gulf Cooperation Council	20 May 2020	P/2020/39783		

3

ZIL24-WO-	International	13 Jun 2017	PCT/GB2017/051721		
PCT	Procedure				
ZIL24-US-PCT	United States Of America	13 Jun 2017	16/219804	02 Mar 2021	10934799
ZIL36-US-PSP	United States Of America	19 Feb 2020	62/978660		
ZIL1606-US- PSP	United States Of America	17 Nov 2016	62/423310		
ZIL11-US-NP	United States Of America	11 Aug 2011	13/207901		
ZIL1606-WO- PCT	International Procedure	17 Nov 2017	PCT/GB2017/053474		
ZIL1606-CA- PCT	Canada	17 Nov 2017	3039279		
ZIL1606-CN- PCT	China	17 Nov 2017	201780069831.6		
ZIL1606-EP- EPT	Europe	17 Nov 2017	17811681.0		
ZIL1606-RU- PCT	Russian Federation	17 Nov 2017	2019117881	11 May 2021	2747605
ZIL1606-US- PCT	United States Of America	17 Nov 2017	16/416129		
ZIL11-US-DIV	United States Of America	20 Apr 2015	14/691134	15 May 2018	9973065
ZIL22-GB-EPT	United Kingdom	27 Apr 2016	16720499.9	22 May 2019	3289176
ZIL34-WO- PCT	International Procedure	18 Mar 2020	PCT/EP2020/057493		
ZIL35-WO- PCT	International Procedure	22 Jan 2021	PCT/EP2021/051522		
ZIL36-WO- PCT	International Procedure	19 Feb 2021	PCT/EP2021/054219		
ZIL31-US-PSP	United States Of America	07 Apr 2017	62/482706		
ZIL31-WO- PCT	International Procedure	05 Apr 2018	PCT/GB2018/050915		
ZIL31-GC-NP	Gulf Cooperation Council	08 Apr 2018	P/2018/35097		
ZIL31-CA-PCT	Canada	05 Apr 2018	3052536		
ZIL31-CN-PCT	China	05 Apr 2018	201880023560.5	31 May 2022	201880023560.5

0.5					
ZIL31-RU-PCT	Russian Federation	05 Apr 2018	2019131375	11 Aug 2021	2752899
ZIL31-GB-PCT	United Kingdom	05 Apr 2018	1912497.3	12 Jan 2022	2574947
ZIL1606-CA- PCD	Canada	17 Nov 2017	3117227		
ZIL1606-GC- NP	Gulf Cooperation Council	19 Nov 2017	P/2017/34286		
ZIL1606-GC- DIV	Gulf Cooperation Council	19 Nov 2017	P/2017/38290		
ZIL31-US-CNT	United States Of America	20 Sep 2019	16/578127	08 Nov 2022	11493048
ZIL10-NO-NP	Norway	27 May 2005	20052539		
ZIL1402-US- NP	United States Of America	21 Aug 2014	14/464726	01 Nov 2016	9482282
ZIL1406-US- NP	United States Of America	28 Aug 2014	14/471376	04 Jul 2017	9695667
ZIL2102-US- PSP	United States Of America	24 Jun 2021	63/214478		
ZIL37-US-PSP	United States Of America	03 Jul 2020	63/047940		
ZIL23-US-PSP	United States Of America	13 Jan 2016	62/278150		
ZIL23-WO- PCT	International Procedure	13 Jan 2017	PCT/GB2017/050086		
ZIL23-US-PCT	United States Of America	13 Jan 2017	16/032806	31 Mar 2020	10605011
ZIL10-WO- PCT	International Procedure	18 May 2006	PCT/NO2006/000183		
ZIL10-EP-EPT	Europe	18 May 2006	06747645.7	09 Nov 2011	1885994
ZIL10-GB-EPT	United Kingdom	18 May 2006	06747645.7	09 Nov 2011	1885994
ZIL37-WO- PCT	International Procedure	01 Jul 2021	PCT/EP2021/068255		
ZIL2104-US- PSP	United States Of America	02 Aug 2021	63/228286		
ZIL2007-WO- PCT	International Procedure	22 Nov 2021	PCT/EP2021/082560		

	Country	Films Date		Grant Date	Gran Rumbe
ZIL-22-01-US-	United	27 May 2022	63/346569		
PSP	States Of	ĺ			
	America				
ZIL2102-WO-	International	24 Jun 2022	PCT/EP2022/067369		
PCT	Procedure				
ZIL35-CN-PCT	China	22 Jan 2021	202180018412.6		
ZIL35-ID-PCT	Indonesia	22 Jan 2021	P-00202208215		
ZIL35-KW-PCT	Kuwait	22 Jan 2021	KW/P/2022/1016		
ZIL35-AE-PCT	United Arab	22 Jan 2021	P6001414/2022		
711.25 U.C	Emirates	22.1-1.2022	47/074264		
ZIL35-US-	United	22 Jul 2022	17/871361		
PCNT	States Of America				
ZIL36-CN-PCT	China	19 Feb 2021	202180014782.2		
ZIL36-ID-PCT	Indonesia	19 Feb 2021	P00202208260		
ZIL36-KW-PCT	Kuwait	19 Feb 2021	KW/P/2022/1056		
ZIL36-SA-PCT	Saudi Arabia	19 Feb 2021	522433373		
ZIL36-AE-PCT	United Arab	19 Feb 2021	P6001605/2022		
ZILJU-AL-FCI	Emirates	19160 2021	F0001003/2022		
ZIL36-US-PCT	United	19 Feb 2021	17/801153		
21230 03 1 01	States Of	151052021	17,001133		
	America				
ZIL36-GB-PCT	United	19 Feb 2021	2210564.7		
	Kingdom				
ZIL35-GB-PCT	United	22 Jan 2021	2210545.6		
	Kingdom				
ZIL2104-WO-	International	28 Jul 2022	PCT/EP2022/071228		
PCT	Procedure				
ZIL35-RU-PCT	Russian	22 Jan 2021	2022122554		
	Federation		2022222450		
ZIL36-RU-PCT	Russian	19 Feb 2021	2022124507		
	Federation International	06 Nov 2013	PCT/GB2013/052903		
	Procedure	06 1107 2013	PC1/GB2013/032903		
	United	10 Sep 2012	13/608161		
	States of	10 500 2012	15,000101		
	America				
		06 Nov 2013	PCT/GB2013/052905		
	Procedure		,		
	United	11 Aug 2011	14/687033		
	States of				
	America	_			
	United	18 May 2006	11/915577	28 Dec 2010	7857065
	States of				
	America	13 4 3045	1 201 5202045	1 24 0+ 2010	2015202045
	Australia	12 Aug 2015	2015303045	24 Oct 2019	2015303045
	Canada	12 Aug 2015	2957867		
	United States of	12 Aug 2014	14/457161		
	States of America				
p	[MITCHES	passassassassassassassassassassassassass		p	4

Case Reference	Country	Filmo Date	Files Number	Grant Date	Grant Number
	International Procedure	12 Aug 2015	PCT/GB2015/052329		
	United States of America	03 Jul 2014	14/322933		
	International Procedure	03 Jul 2015	PCT/GB2015/051950		
	United States of America	05 Nov 2014	14/533124		
	United States of America	28 Nov 2016	62/426718		
	International Procedure	24 Nov 2017	PCT/GB2017/053533		
	United States of America	21 Feb 2017	62/461255		
	Gulf Cooperation Council	18 Dec 2018	2018-36683		
	United States of America	18 Dec 2017	62/599827		
	International Procedure	17 Dec 2018	PCT/GB2018/053647		
ZLP 24	China	13 Jun 2017	201780036882.9	ZLP 24	China
ZLP 24	Europe	13 Jun 2017	17732158.5	ZLP 24	Europe
ZLP 24	Saudi Arabia	13 Jun 2017	518400624	ZLP 24	Saudi Arabia

RECORDED: 02/15/2023